YouCard Kartensysteme GmbH · Friedenstraße 18 · 35578 Wetzlar
Telefon +49 (0) 44 59 80 · Fax +49 (0) 64 41 / 44 59 810
www.youcard.de · team@youcard.de
TWN3 LEGIC NFC
13.56MHz Contactless Reader/Writer
The TWN3 LEGIC NFC transponder reader is designed for easy integration into various applications.
The device supports either USB or RS232 communication just in dependence on the connection cable and is available
as ready-to-connect desktop reader in a slim line black or white housing or as a OEM board (PCB) without housing for

MTBF 500.000 hours
Weight Approx. 20 g (without housing)
Order Code
OEM Board
USB black / white
RS232 black / white
Standard
ART15289
ART15345 / ART15346
ART15347 / ART15348
Version  P
ART15421
ART15349 / ART15350
ART15418 / ART15419
Drawing/Pin Out
Refer to document DS_TWN4 Reader Family Pinouts
1)In Preparation 2)On Request Only 3)External Interface Required 4)Target Specification 5)UID Only 6)Encryption Not Supported 7)UID/PUPI Only, Read/Write On Request  8)Hash Value Only
Accessories
Order Code Snap-in holder
ART13512 black,
ART15344 white
Bracket Holder
ART15203 black,
ART15235 white
ART11493 USB cable 200cm/78.74inch
ART13488 USB cable 45cm/17.72inch
ART13829 USB cable 120cm/47.24inch
ART14269 USB cable mini 12cm/4.72inch
ART12240 RS232 cable 200cm/78.74inch
Order Code ART14712 Power Supply (EU)
ART14714 Power Supply (AU)
ART14713 Power Supply (US)
ART14715 Power Supply (UK)
Elatec reserves the right to change any information or data in this document without prior notice. The distribution and the update of this document is not controlled. Elatec declines all responsibility for the
use of product with any other specifications but the ones mentioned above. Any additional requirement for a specific customer application has to be validated by the customer himself at his own
responsibility. Where application information is given, it is only advisory and does not form part of the specification. Disclaimer: All names are registered trademarks.
Elatec GmbH

MTBF 500.000 hours
Weight Approx. 20 g (without housing)
Order Code
OEM Board
USB black / white
RS232 black / white
Standard
ART15289
ART15345 / ART15346
ART15347 / ART15348
Version  P
ART15421
ART15349 / ART15350
ART15418 / ART15419
Drawing/Pin Out
Refer to document DS_TWN4 Reader Family Pinouts
1)In Preparation 2)On Request Only 3)External Interface Required 4)Target Specification 5)UID Only 6)Encryption Not Supported 7)UID/PUPI Only, Read/Write On Request  8)Hash Value Only
Accessories
Order Code Snap-in holder
ART13512 black,
ART15344 white
Bracket Holder
ART15203 black,
ART15235 white
ART11493 USB cable 200cm/78.74inch
ART13488 USB cable 45cm/17.72inch
ART13829 USB cable 120cm/47.24inch
ART14269 USB cable mini 12cm/4.72inch
ART12240 RS232 cable 200cm/78.74inch
Order Code ART14712 Power Supply (EU)
ART14714 Power Supply (AU)
ART14713 Power Supply (US)
ART14715 Power Supply (UK)
Elatec reserves the right to change any information or data in this document without prior notice. The distribution and the update of this document is not controlled. Elatec declines all responsibility for the
use of product with any other specifications but the ones mentioned above. Any additional requirement for a specific customer application has to be validated by the customer himself at his own
responsibility. Where application information is given, it is only advisory and does not form part of the specification. Disclaimer: All names are registered trademarks.
Elatec GmbH

MTBF 500.000 hours
Weight Approx. 20 g (without housing)
Order Code
OEM Board
USB black / white
RS232 black / white
Standard
ART15289
ART15345 / ART15346
ART15347 / ART15348
Version  P
ART15421
ART15349 / ART15350
ART15418 / ART15419
Drawing/Pin Out
Refer to document DS_TWN4 Reader Family Pinouts
1)In Preparation 2)On Request Only 3)External Interface Required 4)Target Specification 5)UID Only 6)Encryption Not Supported 7)UID/PUPI Only, Read/Write On Request  8)Hash Value Only
Accessories
Order Code Snap-in holder
ART13512 black,
ART15344 white
Bracket Holder
ART15203 black,
ART15235 white
ART11493 USB cable 200cm/78.74inch
ART13488 USB cable 45cm/17.72inch
ART13829 USB cable 120cm/47.24inch
ART14269 USB cable mini 12cm/4.72inch
ART12240 RS232 cable 200cm/78.74inch
Order Code ART14712 Power Supply (EU)
ART14714 Power Supply (AU)
ART14713 Power Supply (US)
ART14715 Power Supply (UK)